Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

D2 |ECR-14-003113

000000000

GK HMR

NUMBER 2151276-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426139

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426139

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1426139

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 1

| |

|
| woneen  |REV R TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 ||
| - 1426139 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |0 |
| 1426139 -1 D -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — TH B B B e SOCUNENTAT IO FACIAGE anie
| 1426133-2 | D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER solev |
| 1426139-6 | D —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER =il
| 7-1426133-1 D -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS ol

- - - C C = - C |
| Sl e erg el e T N I I I I 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION | 67 |
| ~1426139-6 | D — LEADHA i - 212221212 210172 SCR, DRIVE (+2x. 19) [D PLATE | 66 |
| 7-1426139-7 | B - - - SPARE PARTS KIT =0
\
| R 986950~ 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64 |
| R 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MG6XB) RAM 63 |
1 CRIMP DATA WP il o o o N N R S ST T
\ — — — —

RMINAL NAME: 2.SMM SYSTEM, CONTACT PIN & SOCKET : |
| IE ,M - - 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50 |
| CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE B N T I T A I 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 53 |
| WIRE 2.03 [.080 INI F 0.50-1.00mm? . <8 |
S INSUL | 2.79 [.110 IN] F 1.40-2.30 [.055-.090 IN] 57 |
- WIRE STRIP LENGTH —= | APPL INSTRUCTION N G N A 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 22 |

o |
- 5.20-5.80 [.205-.228 INIC 1= 408-8322
g - l4al4al4al4a]4]4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |— |
= TERMINAL - - FEED -2l 22121272 9-18023-6 SCR, SHC (M4x14) TERM HLD DWN | 53 |
£ APPL SPEC 114-18031 - 14.50 [.571 IN] - 1 1 i i i 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52 |
B R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 |
. — 1 1 1 1 1 £30753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
e
g TERMINALS APPLIED R 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 |
\ '; _ _ _ _ _ _
| 2 937784 . - . - 1 1 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48 |
| 0 2786 N - |0 - |0 1 - 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 8 40 mm ST | 47 |
- 92 - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320995-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46 |
| 927796 - - - - - [T 6301911 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
| 927798 - - - - - 1338660-1 RAM 14 |
| 965955 - - - - -l 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
| - - - - - BN £30124-1 WASHER, RAM 42 |
| - - - - - - 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41 |
| B 1 1 1 1 1 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40 |
| _ _ _ — _ -1 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 |
| g%gg ng CRIMP HEIGHT . PIN PN 2 N 1 1 1 i i 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 |
|
| m? AWG P @ LENGTH [INI -l 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 |
| - B 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 |
| 1.00mm 1.43 £0.05 [.056 +.002 IN] |1-354779-4 [.3080] T T T T T 2505137 POST. RAM T |
| 0.75mm? 1.33 20.05 [.052 +.002 IN]l |[2-354773-2 [.3100] BN 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320934-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |
| 0.50mm? 1.23 #0.05 [.048 +.002 IN] |3-354779-0 [.3140] -2l 2]2]21272 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33 ; |
| D - N B RN 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |
: - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31 :
| - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 13209081 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 |
| o - - - RS 1633073-2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 |
=M™ ‘
| gE® _ - - - T 1-455888-6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
|28 - _ _ 2122222 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 |
| 5 1 1 [ 1|11 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
| - _ - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
| - - - -1 1 R 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
| O o N - R R 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
| G - - - - -1 -] £30472-2 STRIPPER 22 |
| a R 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER | 21 | B |
| - R . - - - 4 4 4 4 4 | 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20 |
| Q Al - - - R 6304721 STRIPPER 19 |
: _ _ _ 18 |
: N - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 ;
| RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| . GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. }i
| & LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B T e B B B £5558050 SPRING. SHEAR B |
| B 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11 |
| N -1 -T 7171 7T -T7T71711 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUD| 10 |—
| p NIERE R 454276~ 1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) E |
| El ¢ N T2l 221711 2-1333204-2 | ANVIL 8 |
| g - | 1 RN 240641-5 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 |
| H 6 |
| H BN 1 1 1 1 1 1-455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S |
| L - 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
| |l s N T 22211 i i 2-456134-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
oM R 1-455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
| f N T2 22 i 2-456405-7 CRIMPER, WIRE | |
: i VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77l—7el-72l—71| =6 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L :
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [®— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A :
‘ QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ‘
: g DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESI|MATL - HT TR — FIN - \
| : DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :
\ g TOLERANCES UNLESS
: g s OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 12JANOT[APP  12JANO1 . \
N (REF S— 51 [0150-1027-03 BH_[5EPO3| | PLC DEC 0.5 (.02 1) L CLIPEORD e DACHHRST | AR 1 e |
| 2| 5 SUIDE OFF D [0150-0798-03 CMR [JULO3| 2 £7¢ pec +o - L .LOFTHOUSE |
HEE C [0150-1532-02 6B [NOVO2) ~ NAME B MACHINE REF |
: ol & HNSULATION BARREL B |ECN 0150-1230-01 TE [12-01 ’;ﬂitE?EiTURE, v SIDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR HD-1 APPL :
E A | SEE ECN 015A-0131-01| LJL |FEBO1 SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| ©| 66 PIF[LTR | REVISION RECORD | APP | DATE | SHARF EGGES o35 HAX - | D o 1426139 Tor1 | DI |
: A v - A — RESTRICTED TO
| TN e Tk ol ! 5 5 = 4 3 06775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - |
\
‘ |

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426139 SHEET2OF2 REV.D2



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426139-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426139-1

